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15.27 St. Lawrence Seaway Authority expenditure, 1973-75 (dollars) 

Item 1973 1974 1975' 

Administration 
Headquarters 
Regional 
Operation and maintenance 
Salaries and benehts 
Maintenance materials and services 
Other operation and maintenance expenses 
Total 

5,907,909 
3,183,531 

11,826,974 
5,588,528 
1,068,812 

27,575,754 

6,071,519 
3,458,176 

13,375,174 
7,041,428 
1,414,820 

6,421,843 
4,966,314 

19,380,609 
5,951,156 
2,071,025 

38,790,947 

'15-month period ended Mar. 31, 1976. 

15.28 Aircraft movements by class of operation at airports with Ministry of Transport air traffic 
control towers, 1971-75 

Operation 1971 1972 1973 1974 1975 

Local operations' 
Itinerant operations' 
Simulated approaches' 
Total, movements 
Number of towers 

2,736,404 
1,999,938 

159,034 
4,895,376 

53 

2,710,601 
2,234,754 

4,945,355 
55 

2,667,345 
2,586,625 

5,253,970 
56 

3,153,170 
2,539,541 

5,692,711 
57 

3,404,782 
2,993,399 

6,398,181 

60 

'Landing or take-off by aircraft that remain at all times within the tower control zone. 
'Landing or take-off by aircraft that enter or leave the tower control zone. 
'Missed instrument or practice instrument approaches without landing. Prior to June 1, 1971 simulated approaches were counted at 
source as only one movement. A further modification effective May I, 1972 grouped simulated approaches under "local movements" 
and no longer under "type of operation". 

15.29 Summary statistics' of commercial air services, 1971-75 

Item 1971 1972 1973 1974 1975 

Canadian carriers, revenue traffic only 
Unit toll transportation* 

Departures 
Hours flown 
Miles flown 
Passengers carried 
Passenger-miles 
Cargo and excess baggage ton-miles 
Mail ton-miles 
Cargo and excess baggage 
Mail carried 

Bulk transportation' 
Departures 
Hours flown 
Miles flown 
Passengers carried 
Passenger-miles 
Goods ton-miles 
Freight carried 

Other flying services* 
Hours flown 

Canadian carriers, all services 
Revenue traffic 

Departures 
Hours flown 
Miles flown 
Passengers carried 
Passenger-miles 
Goods ton-miles 
Goods carried 

Non-revenue traffic 
Hours flown 
Passenger-miles 
Goods ton-miles 

000 

000 tons 

000 

' 
000 tons 

428 
506 

157,962 
11,082 

9,561,454 
285,254 
48,701 

170 
39 

439 
545 

58,698 
1,402 

1,941,115 
48,113 

123 

469 
531 

163,191 
12,557 

11,488,011 
314,249 
53,438 

186 
41 

428 
550 

63,800 
1,523 

2,010,413 
69,478 

133 

524 
590 

182,796 
15,316 

13,596,692 
337,935 
59,642 

197 
48 

445 
634 

70,757 
1,790 

2,482,981 
81,501 

162 

562 
629 

199,071 
17,225 

15,392,287 
360,424 
64,539 

210 
53 

494 
678 

74,692 
2,011 

2,716,723 
81,725 

156 

578 
641 

206,147 
17,697 

15,651,753 
371,082 
64,591 
219 
50 

472 
705 

79,034 
2,414 

3,928,819 
94,384 

169 

182 202 

867 
1,233 

216,660 
12,484 

11,502,569 
382,068 

332 

897 
1,283 

226,991 
14,080 

13,498,424 
437,165 

360 

969 
1,457 

253,553 
17,106 

16,079,673 
479,078 

407 

1,056 
1,559 

273,763 
19,237 

18,109,010 
506,689 

420 

1,050 
1,614 

285,181 
20,111 

19,580,572 
530,057 

438 


