Canada Year Book 1976-77 786

Item	1973	1974	1975
Administration		Labor Sta	202.50
Headquarters	5,907,909	6,071,519	6,421,843
Regional	3,183,531	3,458,176	4,966,314
Operation and maintenance			
Salaries and benefits	11.826.974	13,375,174	19,380,609
Maintenance materials and services	5,588,528	7,041,428	5,951,156
Other operation and maintenance expenses	1,068,812	1,414,820	2,071,025
Total	27,575,754	31,361,117	38,790,947

15.27 St. Lawrence Seaway Authority expenditure, 1973-75 (dollars)

15-month period ended Mar. 31, 1976.

15.28 Aircraft movements by class of operation at airports with Ministry of Transport air traffic control towers, 1971-75

Operation	1971	1972	1973	1974	1975
Local operations ¹ Itinerant operations ² Simulated approaches ⁹	2,736,404 1,999,938 159,034	2,710,601 2,234,754	2,667,345 2,586,625	3,153,170 2,539,541	3,404,782 2,993,399 —
Total, movements	4,895,376	4,945,355	5,253,970	5,692,711	6,398,181
Number of towers	53	55	56	57	60

⁴Landing or take-off by aircraft that remain at all times within the tower control zone. ⁴Landing or take-off by aircraft that enter or leave the tower control zone. ⁴Missed instrument or practice instrument approaches without landing. Prior to June 1, 1971 simulated approaches were counted at source as only one movement. A further modification effective May 1, 1972 grouped simulated approaches under "local movements" and no longer under "type of operation".

15.29 Summary statistics1 of commercial air services, 1971-75

Item		1971	1972	1973	1974	1975
Canadian carriers, revenue traffic only						
Unit toll transportation ²						
Departures	'000	428	469	524	562	578
Hours flown	14. T	506	531	590	629	641
Miles flown	20	157,962	163,191	182,796	199,071	206,147
Passengers carried	- 0.	11,082	12,557	15,316	17,225	17,697
Passenger-miles	14	9,561,454	11,488,011	13,596,692	15,392,287	15,651,753
Cargo and excess baggage ton-miles	19	285,254	314,249	337,935	360,424	371,082
Mail ton-miles		48,701	53,438	59,642	64,539	64,591
Cargo and excess baggage	'000 tons	170	186	197	210	219
Mail carried		39	41	48	53	50
Bulk transportation ³						
Departures	'000	439	428	445	494	472
Hours flown	44	545	550	634	678	705
Miles flown	10	58,698	63,800	70,757	74,692	79.034
Passengers carried	44	1,402	1,523	1,790	2,011	2.414
Passenger-miles	44	1.941.115	2,010,413	2,482,981	2,716,723	3,928,819
Goods ton-miles		48,113	69,478	81,501	81.725	94,384
Freight carried	'000 tons	123	133	162	156	169
Other flying services*						
Hours flown	'000	182	202	233	252	268
Canadian carriers, all services						
Revenue traffic						
Departures	'000	867	897	969	1.056	1,050
Hours flown	44	1,233	1,283	1.457	1.559	1.614
Miles flown		216,660	226,991	253,553	273,763	285,181
Passengers carried		12,484	14,080	17,106	19,237	20,111
Passenger-miles	144	11,502,569	13,498,424	16.079.673	18,109,010	19,580,572
Goods ton-miles	**	382,068	437,165	479,078	506,689	530,057
Goods carried	'000 tons	332	360	407	420	438
Non-revenue traffic			2.00	-91		
Hours flown	'000	40	47	55	55	53
Passenger-miles	14.0			2.5		100
Goods ton-miles	•C					